FORM PTO-1595	07-23-20		
11-23-92		T Patent and Trademark Office	
		H	
Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	10250391	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:		2. Name and address of receiving party:	
William Ferguson WATSON		Name: Watson Brown HSM Limited	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ■ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	
■ Assignment ☐ Merger		First Floor	
		59-61 High Street West Glossop, Derbyshire SK13 8AZ	
, ,	of Name	ENGLAND	
Other			
Execution Date: June 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new and the control of the con		B. Patent No. 5,975,440 issued 1111 November 2, 1999	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde document should be mailed:	nce concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Customer No. 020210  Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.		■ is enclosed.	
Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street		□ was previously paid.	
Manchester NH 03101-1151 Telephone 603-624-9220		■ Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to	
Facsimile 603-624-9229 F-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com		our Deposit Account listed below.	
Attorney Docket: COLGRA P10AUS		8. Deposit account number:	
7/22/2003 LMUELLER 00000221 00945239		04-0213	
FC:8021 40.00 0		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the  Michael J. Bujold  Name of Attorney of Record  Attorney Registration No. 32,018	e foregoing is true and co	July 18, 2003  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 2 ]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0312

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For:□ U.S. Application or ■ U.S. Patent		Assignment Recorded on
By: 🔳 Invento	or(s) or □ Present Owner	_ Reel:
In cor receipt of whi	nsideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to a ch is hereby acknowledged, and for other god	Frame: ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the od and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:
<b>Will</b> Hythe	iam Ferguson WATSON, whose po e, Kent CT2Y 5HD, England, and is now 133 I	est office address was formerly 43 Castle Avenue, Ember Lane, Esher, Surrey KT10 8EH, England
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	
	TSON BROWN HSM LIMITED , a ess is First Floor, 59-61 High Street West, Glo	company registered in England, whose post office essop, Derbyshire SK13 8AZ, England
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of t	ne ASSIGNEE
<b>69</b> 	the entire right, title and interest in the Unian undivided percent (_%) interest for and in all foreign countries, including all right.	or the United States and its territorial possessions
in and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in	the invention entitled
	MIXING	
and which is	found in:	
0	U.S. Patent Application executed on even U.S. Patent Application executed on U.S. Application serial no (may be f	
	U.S. Patent No. <u>5,975,440</u>	issued November 2, 1999  ence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig the right to claim priority;	n country, including
•	, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inve wal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters pa	ntion by the above application or any continuation, tent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, ntered into which would conflict with this assi	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will gnment;
pertinent facts	s and documents relating to said invention and	l, upon its request, be provided promptly with all said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may as to the same in any interference, litigation or

proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand this

desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 28H June 2003

William Ferguson Watson
William Ferguson WATSON

PATENT RECORDED: 07/21/2003 REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0313